Teacher Attendance rate 92.5% 94.3% 95.1% 94.8% 

Professional Development 
Days/Teacher 

12.1 days 9.2 days 13.0 days 11.8 days 

Student Population Data 

English is the predominant language spoken in the homes of Grove students; 

however, three hundred fifteen (315) students reside in homes where English is the 

second language.  Two hundred eighty (280) students at Grove have been identified 

through language screenings conducted at the district level to be sufficiently limited in 

English proficiency.  Of the 781 students, 98.35 percent qualify for free or reduced